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MIDI Channels: 1-16 | Recomended CC Automation Interval — 17-20ms

CC#

12

13

15

16

FUNCTION

1SUB knob

2SUB knob

HPF switch

LPF switch

CC Description

Effect Control 1

Effect Control 2

—

General Purpose 1

Values & Remarks

0-127

0-127

0-42 HPF Down / 43-83 HPF Center / 84-127 HPF Up

0-42 LPF Down / 43-83 LPF Center / 84-127 LPF Up

18DRY knob General Purpose 3 0-127

80ON footswitch General Purpose 5 0-63 Bypass / 64-127 Effect On

21Program footswitch 0-63 Program A / 64-127 Program B

191UP knob General Purpose 4 0-127

202UP knob — 0-127

—


